Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	04 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET ET
To the Director of the U.S. Pat 1033	390754 documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard B. Foster, Paul Bien and John E. Macklin	Name: Magnus Division of LV Ventures, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 14, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nate Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/680,729	Street Address: 1300 Morningstar Road P.O. Box 1029
	nbers attached? Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Milton S. Gerstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Much Shelist	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Çity; Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 312-521-2776	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 312-521-2876	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-4825</u>
Email Address: mgerstein@muchshelist.com	Authorized User Name Milton S. Gerstein
9. Signature:	Sta
Signature	March 23, 2007 Te Date
Milton S. Gerstein	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and docume Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/03/2007 DBYRNE 00000153 134825 11680729 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

REEL: 019124 FRAME: 0583

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventor/Assignor: Robert B. Foster	Country of Citizenship _	<u>US</u>
Residence/Mailing Address 1227 Asbury Road; Erie, PA	16505	
Inventor/Assignor: Paul Bien	Country of CitizenshipUS	
Residence/Mailing Address 4808 Northcott; Downers Gr	ove, Illinois 60515	
Inventor: John E. Macklin	Country of Citizenship	US
Residence/Mailing Address 2507 Estes Ln.; Fremont NE	68025	
Assignee: Magnus Division of LV Ventures, Inc.		
Status: Nebraska Corporation		
Address: 1300 Morningstar Road, P.O. Box 1029		
City: Fremont State/Zip: NE 68026-1029		

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee,

TITLE OF INVENTION: IMPROVED SLEEVE BEARING FOR RAILWAY TRACTION MOTOR

Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019124 FRAME: 0584

Date of this document: M	arch 14	, 2007
Date of execution of U.S. application: March	6, 8 and 14	, 2007
Serial Number: <u>11/680,729</u>	: Filed: March 1 Robert B. Foster INVENTOR/ASS Paul Bien INVENTOR/ASS	Bien)
	John E. Macklin	ncklini

Page 2 of 2

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

CERTIFICATION OF TRUE COPY OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached copy of the patent assignment for the invention entitled "Improved Sleeve Bearing for Railway Traction Motor", application serial number 11/680,729, filed on March 1, 2007, from the inventors/assignors Robert B. Foster, Paul Bien and John E. Macklin, to the assignee Magnus Division of LV Ventures, Inc. of 1300 Morningstar Road, Fremont, Nebraska 68026, is a true copy of the original.

motor & Lees le

Milton S. Gerstein

Reg. No. 27,891

PATENT REEL: 019124 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 04/03/2007